Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gerd Bergmann	10/13/2008
Gerd Deimel	10/20/2008
Michael Herrmann	10/21/2008
Arndt Kremers	10/09/2008
Martin Mezger	10/13/2008
Harry Zumaque	10/13/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LANXESS Deutschland GmbH
Street Address:	D-51369
City:	Leverkusen
State/Country:	GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12199845

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500747216

Fax Number: (412)809-1054

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-809-2233

Email: ipmail@lanxess.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer R. Seng

Address Line 1: 111 RIDC Park West Drive

Address Line 2: Law & Intellectual Property Department
Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15275-1112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P001 00283

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sue Riley

PATENT

REEL: 022066 FRAME: 0829

1213

CH \$40

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_010709#page1.tif source=Assignment_010709#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022066 FRAME: 0830

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

We,

- Dr. Gerd BERGMANN
 of Quirinstraße 15, D-50676 Köln, Germany
- Gerd DEIMEL of Beethovenstraße 7, D-51375 Leverkusen, Germany
- Michael HERRMANN of Lerchenweg 27, D-50829 Köln, Germany
- Dr. Arndt KREMERS
 of Eifelblick 17, D-52146 Würselen, Germany
- Dr. Martin MEZGER of Benninghausen 55, D-51399 Burscheid, Germany
- 6. Dr. Harry ZUMAQUE of Koblenzer Straße 48, D-50968 Köln, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto LANXESS Deutschland GmbH a corporation of Germany, located at D-51369 Leverkusen, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to my / our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled USSN: 12/199,845 Filed: August 28, 2008

EVM in solar modules

and my / our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my / our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I / we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

New

PATENT REEL: 022066 FRAME: 0831

Date/Datum		
1310-2008		
20.10.2008		
21. 10. 2008		
09/10/2008		
13.10 2008		
2008-10-13		

P001 00283-US

PATENT REEL: 022066 FRAME: 0832

RECORDED: 01/07/2009